



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6229/2024, CRL.M.A. 23801/2024**
M/S FROST INTERNATIONAL LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sahan Ullah and Mr. Krishan
Kumar, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S Sharma, SPP-CBI with
Mr. Prakash Airan, Ms. Harpreet Kalsi
and Mr. Ripudaman Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

06.11.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 18.02.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 06, 2024/p