



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6229/2024 & CRL. M.A. 23801/2024**

M/S FROST INTERNATIONAL LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Kalra and Mr. Krishan
Kumar, Advocate

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S Sharrma- SPP-CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

18.02.2025

%

It is already 5.30 p.m.

No time left.

Renotify on 17.07.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2025

'rs'