



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6229/2024 & CRL.M.A. 23801/2024**

M/S FROST INTERNATIONAL LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shahan Ulla, Mr. Pranav Khanna
and Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: SPP for CBI with Ms. Harpreet Kalsi,
Mr. Vashsihsth Rao, Ms. Amisha P.
Dash, Mr. Abhiyant Singh and Mr.
Mayank Tyagi, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
24.04.2026

%

1. List on 29.04.2026 before another Bench, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Judge-In-Charge (criminal side).
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 24, 2026/zp/ap