



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6229/2024**

M/S FROST INTERNATIONAL LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pranav Khanna, Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Amisha, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

CRL.M.C. 6229/2024 & CRL.M.A. 23801/2024 (stay)

1. Learned counsel for respondent seeks adjournment as learned SPP is held up in some other court.
2. The matter has been received on transfer and has to be listed for hearing.
3. List for hearing on 11.09.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/ry